MAIL BID SALE #67
CLOSES OCTOBER 31, 2016 (HOLLOWEEN)
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 726 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins@sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

VF MB $36.00
* 197 1985 $1 FED. PRE-BACK PRINT FOLDOVER, GUTTER
FOLDS, PRINTED TEAR/ PCGS
AU MB $730.00
* 198 ND $1 FED. OBSTRUCTED FACE PRINTING. PCGS MS63 MB $1,450.00
* 199 ND $1 FED. INSUFFICIENT INKING OF FACE PRINTING.
PCGS PPQ
AU58 MB $375.00
* 200 1863 NOTE 5 CENT FRACTIONAL SECOND ISSUE. GUTTER
FOLD ERROR. PMG EPQ
AU58 MB $230.00
* 201 1988A $1 THREE CONSECUTIVE NOTES WITH MAJOR REV
INK SMEAR PROGRESSIVELY DISAPATING
CU MB $285.00
 211 1964D HALF DDO. FS-50-1964D-101 BU MB $35.00
 212 1934 QUAR DDO. FS-25-1934-101 GOOD MB $20.00
 213 1941S QUAR LARGE "S". FS-25-1941S-503 AU58 MB $25.00
 214 1957 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1957-901 BU MB $17.50
 215 1958 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1958-901 BU MB $18.00
 216 1959 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1959-901 BU MB $17.50
 217 1960 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1960-901 XF MB $10.00
 218 1961 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1961-901 XF MB $10.00
 219 1962 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1962-901 UNC MB $17.00
 220 1963 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1963-901 BU MB $17.50
 221 1964 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1964-901 BU MB $17.50
 222 1958 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1958-901. ANACS MS63 MB $31.00
 223 1959 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1959-901. ANACS MS64 MB $35.00
 224 1963 QUAR TY 2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1963-901. ANACS MS63 MB $31.00
 225 1940D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $24.50
 226 1970 DIME 2 COINS, P&D MINT, HIGH RELIEF. FS-10-901 VF MB $10.00
 227 1935 NICK DDR-1-R-V. FS-05-1935-801 FIN+ MB $80.00
 228 1936S NICK RPM #1. FS-05-1936S-501 FIN+ MB $18.50
 229 1943P NICK DDO DOUBLE EYE. FS-05-1943-106 VG MB $15.00
 230 1944 CENT D/S OMM #1. FS-01-1944D-511 VF MB $130.00
 231 1944 CENT D/S OMM #2. FS-01-1944D-512 VF MB $32.50
 232 1951 CENT D/S OMM #1. FS-01-1951D-511 XF MB $17.00
 233 1952D CENT RPM #15/ WRPM #16-D BASE OF BUST VF MB $12.50
 234 1952 CENT D/S OMM #1. FS-01-1952D-511 XF MB $22.50
 235 1956D CENT RPM #8. FS-01-1956D-501 AU MB $25.00
 236 MULT CENT 7 COINS, ALL WHEAT. RPM XF MB $10.50
 237 MULT CENT 9 COINS, ALL WHEAT. RPM
9 COINS, ALL WHEAT. RPM'S

 719 1935 DOLL REV LAMINATION 6:00 XF+ MB $36.00
 720 1971D DOLL PARTIAL DOUBLE OBV RIM AU MB $12.00
 721 1972D DOLL 5% CLIP UNC+ MB $41.00
 722 1979 DOLL MAJOR OBV STRUCK THRU GREASE UNC MB $26.00
 723 2006D DOLL REV STRUCK THRU WIRE UNC+ MB $40.00
 724 2007D DOLL PLAIN EDGE UNC+ MB $52.00
 725 1792 OTHER DUTCH, UTRECHT. 10% CLIP XF MB $10.00
 726 1826 OTHER DUTCH INDIES. 10% CLIP VF MB $10.00
 727 ND CENT CANADA. DIE CAP UNC MB $20.00
 728 ND OTHER VIETNAM 1 DONG. 60% CLAMSHELL SPLIT
LAMINATION
AU MB $10.00
 729 ND OTHER FOREIGN, VARIOUS COUNTRIES & DENOM. NICE
ERRORS
CIRC MB $10.00
 740 1941 CENT DDO. FS-01-1941-102 (018.1) F/VF MB $20.00
 741 MULT CENT 2 COINS. 1950-S, S/S N. RPM #4 FS-01-1950S-504
XF/AU.  1960-D LG DATE D/D S-E CONECA RPM-049
BU
MULT MB $15.00
 742 1960 CENT 2 COINS. SM DATE. PREMIUM BU. RED MS64 MB $20.00
 743 1964D CENT "MULTIPLE VARIETIES" RPM, DIE CHIP &
LAMINATION
BU MB $10.00
 744 1982 CENT DDO. FS-01-1982-101 (034.5) XFAU MB $15.00
 745 1982 CENT DDO. FS-01-1982-101 (034.5) XFAU MB $15.00
 746 1984 CENT DDO. EAR. FS-01-1984-01 (037) AU+ MB $100.00
 747 1984 CENT DDO. EAR #2. WDDO-008 AU+ MB $70.00
 748 1995 CENT DDR. EXTRA COLUMNS IN BAYS 11-12-WDDO-010 MS65 MB $50.00
 749 2013 CENT DDR-001. I-R-VI NEW DDR. RED BROWN UNC MB $10.00
 750 1954S NICK RPM-001. FS-05-1954S-502 (033.1) BU MB $15.00